This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

H. F. No. 2935

03/16/2023 Authored by Hussein

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Capital Investment

1.1 A bill for an act

relating to capital investment; appropriating money for repair and maintenance for YWCA facilities in St. Paul.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. YWCA ST. PAUL RESTORATION AND REPAIRS; APPROPRIATION.

\$2,317,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of employment and economic development for restoration, replacement and repairs, and to enhance the security, efficiency, safety, sustainability, and accessibility of the nine supportive housing facilities in St. Paul owned and operated by YWCA St. Paul and of its headquarters at 375 Selby Avenue in St. Paul, which is comprised of several attached structures with nine roofs. The necessary work will include capital improvements such as tuckpointing and masonry, roofing, windows, furnaces, air conditioning, water heaters, boilers, exterior doors, retaining walls, gutters, flooring, decking and enhanced security, lighting and accessibility. This appropriation is onetime and is available until completed or abandoned, subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.642.

Section 1.